2022 2021

(Rupees in thousand)

75,527

13,941

26,603

24,036

325,069

1,107,648

Financial assets

Floating rate instruments

Saving accounts

Financial liabilities

Fixed rate instruments

Lease liabilities

Floating rate instruments

Long term finances - secured

Finances under mark up arrangements - secured 14,620

57,500

339,689

1,165,148

   366,292

1,189,184

DESCON OXYCHEM LIMITED

72

Credit risk

Credit risk represents the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by
failing to discharge an obligation. Company's credit risk is primarily attributable to its trade debts, advances, term
deposits and its balances at banks. The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure.
The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date was as follows:

(b)

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Increase/

decrease in

rate

Effect on

profit before

tax

Effect on

Equity

(Rupees in thousand)

Financial assets

2022 1% 755 443

-1% (755) (443)

2021 1% 139 99

-1% (139) (99)

Financial liabilities

2022 1% (3,663) (2,149)

-1% 3,663 2,149

2021 1% (11,892) (8,443)

-1% 11,892 8,443

2022 2021
(Rupees in thousand)

29,448

17,554
   237,383

72,448

53,927

46,094

   150,000

560,622

106,171

57,306

576,929

754,024

34,887

68,163

54,534

3,330

129,930

955

18,032 -

Long term loan, term deposits and prepayments

Trade debts

Advances, deposits, prepayments and

  other receivables

Short term investments

Bank balances

As of June 30, age analysis of trade debts was as follows:

Not past due